

HODAMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PAGE

I	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
	CHUCK BOWMAN
-	304-558-2157

RFQ	COPY	
YPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

A.J. Smith, Inc. dba Capital Builders 4008 5th Street Road Huntington, WV 25701 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 30

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/									111111111111111111111111111111111111111
BID OPENING DATE	: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	<u>02/12/</u>	2009	1000000000000000	Note the very construction of the construction	BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	JITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
0001		· 1	JВ		962-73		84,600.0	0	84,600.0D
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF LAN	NTO & OTH	ER PROPERTIES		,
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "T	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION UCKER	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 1- OPEN	ARTME S FRO DE AL ACRE PORTA	NT OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONEI	/IRONMEN (ED CONT (ND MATE) MINE P	FOR THE AGENC TAL PROTECTION RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN A TED NEAR WARD,	l,	
·	01/12/ CONFER PREBID	09 0 1 ENCE W S WILL	0:00 ILL R INVO	AM. ESULT LVE E	FAILURE T IN BID D XTENSIVE	O ATTEN SISQUALI FOOT TR	SHALL BE HELD D THE PREBID FICATION. ALS AVEL OVER ENT WEATHER.	o,	ECEIVED
,	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:				2009 F	EB 12 AM 10: 35
	TURN LI TO INTI	EFT AT Ersect	KELL ION.	EY'S TURN	CREEK ROA	D. TRA	CEDAR GROVE. VEL 0.2 MILES 'S CREEK ROAD.	W	PURCHASING DIVISION
	OFFICE PH. 304 FEE. I	AML&R 4-926- Paymen	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C	CHARLE F \$10.0	ED FROM WVDEP, STON, WV 25304 O NON-REFUNDAB MONEY ORDER.	.	
	NO CASE EXHIBI		BE A	LLEPII	E.D.				
06.1.1	EVUIDI	9						Western the Particulary of the P	
SIGNATINAE!	_			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T			l l	
SIGNATURE VALA	1					TELEPHONE (304) 697	7-5002	DATE 2/12	2/2009
President		FE	N	55-07	35961				O BE NOTED ABOVE
₩HI	EN RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ,			ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED	'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RF	Q CO	PY		
TYPE	NAM	IE/ADD	RESS	HERI

A.J. Smith, Inc. dba Capital Builders 4008 5th Street Road Huntington, WV 25701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

OH-P 601 57TH STREET SE ð CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B	FREIG	HT TERMS
12/11/							
BID OPENING DATE:	02/	L2/2009		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM:NUN	IBER	UNITPRICE	A	MOUNT
•	WEST VIRC	INTA CODE 21.	IN-E PPAY	THEC TH	AT: ANY SOLI	~ T _	
					UCTION CONTRA		
					D FOR THE WOL		
					T OF COMPLIAN		
					AFFIDAVIT MU		
	BE SIGNED	AND SUBMITTE	HT HTIW O	E BID A	S EVIDENCE OF	=	
•					SIONS OF ART:		
					DE. FAILURE		
					WITH THE BII	ם כ	
	SHALL RESU	ILT IN DISQUA	LIFICATIO	N.OF.SU	CH BID.		-
	MOTTOE TO	DDOCEED. TI		~~ ~~ ~			
					O BE PERFORME CE TO PROCEEI		
	IS RECEIVE				ED, THE FULLY		
					ERED NOTICE		
	PROCEED.		1 1122 52	CONOID	LIKED HOTTOL		
		•					
	CANCELLATI	ON: THE DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESERVES	THE	
					ELY UPON WRIT		
					OR WORKMANSHI		
					DO NOT CONFO	DRM	
	ł .	PECIFICATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTRACT		
	HEREIN.						•
	NACE DATES	THE CONTRA	CTOD OD C	IDCONTO	ACTOR SHALL F		
					ACTUR SHALL F ABOR MINIMUM		
		STABLISHED F				WAGE	
		RGINIA CODE			, TOROUNIT		
		G WAGE RATES			ROJECT.)		
	ARBITRATIO				RBITRATION OF	₹	
					ANY INTEREST		
		Y STATE LAW)					
	DR IN ANY	AMERICAN INS	TITUTE OF	ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENT	rs	
11.1.1	PERIAINING	TO THIS CON	IRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETED.		
-WH # '		SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS	1	
SIGNATURE! (V)	1_/		ľ	ELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE SOU	~~~~	FEIN		(304) 697	•	2/12/2009	
	!	EE 07	25024		NUDRESS CH	IANGES TO BE NOTE	'N AROVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VEZDOR

REQ COPY

A.J. Smith, Inc.

dba Capital Builders

4008 5th Street Road

Huntington, WV 25701

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

1	PAGE
	t
	3

ADDRESS CORRESE	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
CHUCK BOWMAN		
Zn/		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF **OFFICE OF AML&R** 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE			SHIP VI		***	F	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/								<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:		02/12/	2009	savasani en en e		eneralista	<u>BID</u>	OPE	NING	TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUME	ER		UN	ITPRICE		AMOUNT
			************					30000000				
	MUBKEI	RS' COM	PENSAT	יוחא.	VEN	ו אחתו	S REOU	TRF	п то	PROV	/IDE	
		TIFICAT										!
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS C	HECK	ED BE	LOW W	ILL BE	Α	REQU	IREM	ENT	
	OF TH	IS CONT	RACT:							•		
•						umuma	D 01141			en e	3005	
		INSURAN MMERCIA						t				
		NCE OF		1				i				
		ID DOCU										
		AGE REQ							-,			·
			·				•					
		BUILDER						1				
		SH PROO										
	AN AM	OUNT EQ	UAL IU) 100	% UF	IHE P	MUUNI	ur	IHE	CUNTI	KALI.	
							:					
	(XX) I	BONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT ((5%) (F THE	тот	AL A	MOUN.	T OF	
		ID PAYA										
		TTED WI									SSFUL	
		R SHALL										
		IAL BON										·
		MAY BE										
		CABLE NT SURE										:
		OF WES										*
		EU OF A										
	UNDER	\$100,0	00. F	PERSO	NAL C	R BUS	INESS	CHE	CKS	ARE I	NOT	
	ACCEP.	TABLE I	N LIEU	J OF	THE 5	5% BII	BOND,	PE	RFOR	MANC	E	
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR/MAT	FERIA	L BON	ID.						
		4 4 T LINE	ANGE	ا میرور				, , , ,	. T 1.1 T C	NIA NICI	r .	
		MAINTEN COVERIN					!) YEAR					
		E SUCCE		VEND) I O I E ļ	MTFF	PC	A 1/E	Mn Till	17117 I	
		_	UVI UL	• • • • • •	₩) ₹ •							
	,				Autras Selectivos			<u> </u>				
SIGNATURE///	<u>/</u>			SEE REV	ERSE SI		RMS AND CO				DATE.	
	UM					<u> </u>	ELE(3845) 69) 7-50	002			2/12/2009
TITLE / President	7//	FE	in .	55-07	735961				AD	DRESS	CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

55-0735961

Request for Quotation

ø

ō

DEP14538

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A.J. Smith, Inc. dba Capital Builders 4008 5th Street Road Huntington, WV 25701 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR. CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 2/12/2009 TELEPHONE (304) 697-5002

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



>WZDOR

RFQ COPY

dba Capital Builders

4008 5th Street Road

Huntington, WV 25701

A.J. Smith, Inc.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0100 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14538

· Pi	AGE	63.35
	?	
		วี ๋

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINT	ED	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	RMS OF SAL	E I		SHIP	VIA			F.O.	В		FREIGHTTERMS	
12/11/2	2008		1,110,000											
BID OPENING DATE:		02/12/	2009		,		I	BID	OPEN)	ING]	<u> IME</u>	0 1	:30PM	36210E2N
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NU	MBER			UNIT	RICE		AMOUNT	
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000				300000000000000000000000000000000000000							
1		F THEI					ISE F	PRIO	R TO	ISSI	JANCE	OF		
				APP	LICA	BLE I	.AW							
. · · ·	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI	ST VIR LATION ST FOR ON IS REMENT.	S, AN QUOT THE S	D THE ATION	INF IS	ORMAT	TION BY T	PRO THE	VIDEI Purci	IN ASIN	THE	RULE		
<i>j.</i> [0	ANY OT DR ALT	FORMATHER SC ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL O ION	R WR: PROV:	TTEN	I, W FRO	HICH M THE	CONT SOL	TRADI JRCES	CTS		
· .	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TICE TO THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTRUCTOR OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTRO	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 60 CA IS R CONFE THE S	LEND ECEI RENC PECI	AR DAVED. E IS FIC I	YS / IN REQU	AFTE THE JIRE	R THE EVEI D, TI	E OFI VT TI VE NO	FICIA HAT A DTICE	AL A E TO		
	THE COBY CUSA TRADPROVISHORKMATHE COCONTRADE	JARANTE (A) TO ONTRACT STOM OF SION, TO NSHIP, ONTRACT ACTOR FO E WORK, PAYMEN	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER	LS A JECT CTIV OM O OTH N AC IDER R FR THE	ND WO TO E TRA R A S AS TO CEPTA ED GO OM TO FINAL	THE (ADES) SPEC: THI ANCE JARAI HE DA	SUAR IAL MA OF NTEE ATE CEPT	ANTEIN THI GUARA TERIA FINAI D BY OF TI ANCE	E ESTANTEI ALS A L PAT THE HE AU	TABL I SENCE E AND YMENT	ISHEI E OF F BY		:
				SEE RE	VERSE S	IDE FOR	TERMS A	ND CO	 NDITIONS				1	&
SIGNATURE	14/)	/			<u></u>	<u></u>			7-5002			DATE ₂	/12/2009	and the state of t
TITE Sident		/F	EIN	55-07	735961	1	<u> </u>			ADDI	RESS CI	IANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



HODYERA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ρ

T O DEP14538

PAGE

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDEN	ETO:ATTENT	ION:OF
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-5	58-2157			

	R	FQ	COPY	
Y	P	Ε	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

A.J. Smith, Inc. dba Capital Builders 4008 5th Street Road Huntington, WV 25701 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	Sh	IIP VIA			F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/ BID OPENING DATE:		02/12/	2000				n r n		ENTNO	TIME		7.0.734
93303433343334334333433	180000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/12/		CAT		\$1500 PER SERVICE		UP	ENING		<u>U U</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITIY	UOP	NO.	ITEM	NUMBEF			UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
,	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	R NEG	LIGENCE	OR	FAULT	Υ	MATER	IALS,	AND	
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN	THE	GUARA	NT	EE PE	RIOD S	HALL	
1	?		F 1	E EXP	ENSE OF	THE	CONT	RA	CTOR	UPON		
	WRITTE		1 1									
		(B)			E ONE-Y							
					IN THE							
					F THE A							
					HE WORK							
					BE COR							***************************************
	AT ITS				52 30K			'			010	HAS SECTION AND A SECTION AND
	[(C)		ONE-Y	EAR GUA	RANT	EE PE	RΙ	OD SH	ALL NO	ТВ	
1					EXTENSI			P	ERFOR	MANCE	TIME	
	ALLOTT				R THE C							
					S CONCE						BE	
				N THE	TECHNI	CAL	SPECI	FI	CATIO	NS		
-	CONTAI	NED HE	KEIN.									
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION									
	(3) 11		:	CONTR	ACT MAY	RF 1	CANCE	111	ED TN	MHULE	ΩĐ	
***************************************	IN PAR				THE DIR						UK	
					NY OTHEI						ΑY	
					E CONTRA							
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRI	TTEN	NOTI	CE	, (DEI	LIVERE	D B	
	1	1		ETURN	RECEIP	TRE	QUEST	ED:) OF :	INTENT		
	TO TER	MINATE	•									
	CAN T	T CHAI		TIE 1	CODOMOTI			-T-1		205025		
	(4) I' VENDOR		LBE	INE R	ESPONSII	PILI	ויי טרן	11	HE 501	LESSF	UL	
	AFUDOV]	ОВТА	ΤΝ ΔΙ	L NECESS	SARY	דעדת	STI	ON DE	нтсны	ΔΥς	
	PERMITS	1	1		ORTATION		1				A 1 3	
					THE JOB							
	•	(B)			Y AND AI		EQUIR	ED	CONS	TRUCTI	ON	
	PERMITS	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS	s.						
	/ P > T	-0111170	A		OATTONO.	_	. [
1.1	(5) TI	CHNIC	AL SP	CTLT	CATIONS	ĭ	ļ					
./////				SEE RE	ÆRSE SIDE FO			IDITIO	ons			1
SIGNATURE D	A/					1	PHONE 304) 697	7-50	002		DATE 2/	12/2009
TITLE President	//	FE	in	55-07	35961			Ť		DRESS CH		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

A.J. Smith, Inc.

dba Capital Builders

4008 5th Street Road

Huntington, WV 25701

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation

REQUEST OF RECONUMBERS

DEP 145 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14538

3888	٦Ŗ.	ΑG	iΕ		:
			ì.	1	
			7	7	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT			RMS OF SAL	r-30.000.000	SHIP VI	A-1260-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/									3321-03	
BID OPENING DATE:		02/12/	2009			BID	OPEI	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	JTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMI	BER .		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		Ali	เมตา	HADED	TUTE CONT	DACT C	LIAII	I DE TN		
:	ለሮሮበዩክ				THIS CONT			ED FOR THE		
			1		CKER OPEN					
	SAID						_ ,			
		& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED H	IERE IN	BY	REFERENCE		
								S THEREIN A		
			1	1				D CONSISTS		
			1 .	1		BY THE	WV	DEPARTMENT	,	
	OF ENV		1	1						
	(6) P.		1 .	1 1	LETION: SHALL FUR		ות ח	ED AN		
	ABBL TO						t	SCHEDULE OF		
			1	1	E REQUESTE		ſ	ORM INCLUDE		
								PPLICATIONS		•
								THE PAYMENT		
			1	:		DAYS	AFTI	ER RECEIPT	OF.	
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	Τ.					

	(7) A		1.		ARTIAL PAY		!	DACTO CUE	MIT	
	EOD DA		1	t :	SED ON THE		•	BASIS, SUE	11111	
			1	E .	OF THE SU		i	THE AMOUNT	OF	
			1					L QUANTITY		
			1	1	D UPON UNI					
	PERCEN	T COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SU	М.		
			1			1		RACTOR FILE	S	
			1	t 1	ION, THIS					
			1	L AND	AUTD' WUT) IS IE	KMT	NATED WITHO	IU (
	FURTHE	K UKDE	: I C •	,						
	REV. 1	/2005								
	17 E A 9 T	,	ŀ							
	PREFER	ENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC S	STEEL P	ROD	UCTS		
						Ì				
•	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY TH	IE DIRE	СТО	R OF THE		
AA t			l	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS:AND:COL	L VDITIOI	NS		1
SIGNATURE //	~					ELEPHONE (304) 69	The Later Labor Labor.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	DATE O	/12/2009
		i=	EIN			(304) 08	77-300			······································
President	/	j'	mont T	55-0	735961		- 1	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCAMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H

P

REQ NUMBER

DEP14538

PAGE

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A.J. Smith, Inc. dba Capital Builders 4008 5th Street Road Huntington, WV 25701 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	TED ::		TEF	MS OF SA	ΙĒ	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/											
BID OPENING DATE:	1 0000000000	0 2	<u>2/12/</u>	2009	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	0	L:30PM
LINE		QUANTI	ΤY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	IMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1000000000	<u> </u>	<u> 28-00-00-00-00-00-0</u>	0000000000000000	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000						
		DHD	CUACT	NC DI	VICIO	N PURSUAI	UT TO CH	PCECT	TAN 2 DI	TLOB	
	}					USE OR SI					'
						ROJECT O					
						HE UNITE				L.,	
				TRACT	L.						
		Α.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJEC	T" MEANS	ANY	ERECTION	N OR	
						F, OR AN'				ATION	1
						PROVEMENT					
						LUDING, 1					
						R THE INS				ATINE	
}						VENTILAT:					
						THE SUPPL					
					1	PURSUAN ⁻ VIRGINIA				IHE	
					L	R AFTER .					
-			JULI	CITLE	011 0	N AI ILN C	JUNE 0,	2001.			
		В.	"STE	EL PR	ODUCT	S" MEANS	PRODUCT	S ROL	LED, FOR	RMED	
						EXTRUDE					
			FABR	ICATE	D OR	OTHERWISE	SIMILA	RLY P	ROCESSEI), OF	₹
			PROC	ESSED	BY A	COMBINAT	TION OF	TWO 0	R MORE)F	
,				i	1	S, FROM S				ΞN	
						OXYGEN, I					
			BESS	EMER	OR OT	HER STEEL	_ MAKING	PROC	ESS.		
		c.	WHALT	TED C	TATES	" MEANS		ED CT	ATEC OF		
		. .				CLUDES AL				E KETT A L	
						BJECT TO					•
					ATES.	00201 10	THE OOK	10010	or Lon O.	1 111	
				,					•		
	2.	THE	DIRE	CTOR	OF TH	E PURCHAS	SING DEP	ARTME	NT MAY,	IN	
						THE USE					
	'	PROI	DUCTS	IF:				•			
	•										
		Α.				ACH CONTR					
			EXUE	⊨IJ UN	E IEN	TH OF ONE	: PERCEN	i (.1	%) UF TH	1E	
11111					SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	********	IDITIONS			1
SIGNATURE / N	Λ			······································			TELEPHONE (304) 697	5002	marina and and a state of the s	DATE 2/	12/2009
TITLE	/		FE	iN			1 (304) 091	-3002	ADDRESS OF		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
President #	ENI DE	.000,	IDINIO :		55-07		ADDDCGG				
VVH	CIN HE	:0101	DING	こうえてい	, INSEK	T NAME AND	AUUKESS	IN SPAC	ンに みなひVE し	ARELL	:N AFUDOK,



ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PA	GE :
}	
l	Q

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQ NUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A.J. Smith, Inc. dba Capital Builders 4008 5th Street Road Huntington, WV 25701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE F.O.B.: 12/11/2008 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 02/12/2009 UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS (304) 697-5002 DATE 2/12/2009 SIGNATURE President ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

55-0735961



HODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A.J. Smith, Inc. dba Capital Builders 4008 5th Street Road Huntington, WV 25701 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

† 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 30

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/											
BID OPENING DATE		02/12/	2009			В	ID (DPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QL	IANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	M.NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	ACCEP TO BE 20% O PRODU PRODU	TED ONL UNREAS R MORE CTS. I CTS TO	Y IF DNABL HIGHE F THE BE SU	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE	OST OF UCH CO N THE STIC A D OR P	DOMEST: ST IS UI BID PRIO LUMINUM RODUCED	IC NRE CE , G IN	PRODUCTS PRODUCTS ASONABLE FOR FORE LASS OR A "SUBS UNITED	S IS FO E IF IT EIGN MA STEEL STANTIA	OUND IS DE	l .
	DNLY PRICE	IF DOME	STIC HE FO	PRODU REIGN	CTS AR MADE	E 30% OI PRODUCT:	R M S.	MAY BE S ORE HIGH	IER IN		
-	PROVI DETER ALUMI	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL	THE S HAT T ASS D	PENDI HERE R STE	NG OFF EXISTS EL THA	ICER OF A BID I T IS REA	TH FOR ASD	NDER THE E SPENDI LIKE FO NABLE AN	ING UNI DREIGN ND LOWE	T R	
	OFFIC REDUC ALL V	E MAY R TION IN ENDORS	EQUES THE MUST	T, IN LOWES INDIC	WRITI T BID ATE IN	NG, A RI FOR SUCI	EEV H D BID	CTS, THE ALUATION OMESTIC IF THEN TEEL.	AND PRODUC		
	REV.	3/88									
	EXHIB										
	1	E FOR I CT ADDE	1 1	CE &	ACKNOW	LEDGEMEI	NT	DF CONST	FRUCTIO	IN	
	TO AB	IDE BY	THE F	DLLOW	ING SC	R AGENCY HEDULE : FOR STA	IN			ED	
Anl				PART	IES TH		PR	ARE THE DCURED D			
SIGNATURE V	17/11/10			occue;	(Enocioide)	TELEPHON	∤E			DATE	Mar
TITLE	say		EIN			(304)	697	-5002			12/2009
President	///		×	55-07	35961			ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

снис	CK	во	WM	AN
304-	- 55	8-	21	57

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A.J. Smith, Inc. dba Capital Builders

4008 5th Street Road Huntington, WV 25701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED SSSSSSS		ERMS OF SA	LE SSSS	SHIP V	A		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/	50001100000000000	8 201000000000					100000000000000000000000000000000000000		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
BID OPENING DATE:		02/12	2/2009			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUN	BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
									38 38 31	
	AND CE	Dected	CATTOL	IS EOD	THE BBOTH	CT T	NE VDI	DENIDUM AL	ın l	
	B .		1	l .	THE PROJI D TO THE		1		ן עו	
·	t		DIVISI		THE ARCHI		1		u sn	
1	1		1	1	ENDUM TO				1200	
			1	1 :	ISSUED.		i i i			
	***********	• • • • • •							1	
' '	(2) T	HE BU	IYER SH	ALL S	END THE A	DENDUM	TO AL	_ L		
1			3	1	, IF NECE		3)	
				1	ENDUM SHO		3		- 1	
				TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE	BID		
	OPENIN	IG DAT	E.							
3	1			1 .	D BE FORM		4			
				1	TO THE ST		į.		[ON .	
			4	1	ULATIONS		í			
			3	1 .	ENT SHALL		1		.	
1	1			1	E ONLY EX		1		1	
	ŧ				D FOR THE			_ UF	1	
	CHANGI	NG A	PITD OL	ENTNO	TIME AND	ואנ אטי	- •		1	
1	REV. 1	1/96								
	-									
1	EXHIBI	T 10								
					REQUI	SITION	NO.: .	DEP14538	3	
	ADDEND	OUM AC	KNOWLE	DEEME	NT	!	•			
								^ =		
					ECEIPT OF					
			1		ADE THE N		1	ISTONS IT	MY	
	PKUPUS	SAL, r	LANS A	אט ענוא	SPECIFIC	Alinn,	EIL.			
	ADDEND	HIM NO	1 .							
	ADDERA	JUN NE	1. 3.				!			
· ALL										
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE					
SIGNATURE // W		,	•			(304) 69	7-5002		DATE 2/	12/2009
TITLE President			FEIN	55.0	735961		1			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

T O DEP14538

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

R	FQ	C	0P	Y							
YP	E	NΑ	ME	/	AD:	DR	ES	S	Н	ER	E

A.J. Smith, Inc. dba Capital Builders 4008 5th Street Road Huntington, WV 25701 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ΠED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	S	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/	/2008									
BID OPENING DATE	:	02/12/	2009			I	3ID	OPENING T	IME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEA	A NUMBER		UNIT PE		AMOUNT
				NO.						
				·						
	NO. 1	1/23/	2009							
:										
	ND. 2		• •				1			

	NO. 3									
					•					
	NO: 4									
							l			
,	NO. 5						l			
_	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIR	M T	HE RECEIP	C OF TH	F
								OF BIDS.		
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAN	D THAT	T AN	Y VERBAL		
								ADE DURING	S ANY	
								REPRESENTA		
					L IS NO					
								D TO THE		
. •								IS BINDIN	lG.	
-	//	211 []					1			
	1 4/1	/////////	m	,						
	1 X.//.	I NUM						SIGNATURE		
	111700	V 1	7.01					JI JUNIONE		
	A.J.	Smith	Inc	dbaCap	itàl Bui	.lders		COMPANY		
								Join Airi		1
						2/12/20	09	DATE		
								27.1.		
	REV. 1	1/96								
-		-,,,,,,	ŀ	I						
				тои	TCF		1			
			1							
	A STENI	תזא מד	TZIIM	RF S	JBMITTE	יח דח		-		
			",00"		J 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<i>D</i> 10.	İ			
•	n	EPARTM	ENT O	- дрм	INISTRA	TTON				
		URCHAS				LIUN	-			
	t .	JILDIN	1	. 4 1 3 1	J14		İ			And and a second
n 1							.			ar-ta
1/11/1/1				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS A	AD CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATIVARY /	Van		er er er er er er er er er er er er er e	**************************************		TELEPHO			DATE	Way -
TITLE	<u> </u>	[FEI	N	,		(304	1) 697-			2/12/2009
President	V			55-073	35961			ADDRES	SS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING T	O RFQ,	INSER	NAME AN	ND ADDR	ESS II	N SPACE ABO	VE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

A.J. Smith, Inc.

dba Capital Builders

4008 5th Street Road

Huntington, WV 25701

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PAGE

	ं	Α	Ó	D	R	. 8	S	C	Ċ	R	A	2	P	O	NL.	E	NC	Έ	10	١,	41	11	Ā	П	O	Ų.	JF	Š
_	 	 _																										
	 _	 					_		_																			

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

12/11/	************		IVIS CIT SAL						
BID OPENING DATE:	2010200000000000000	02/12/	2009	1868889850036		BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
					TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST			
					THIS INF D MAY NOT			FACE OF	
	SEALED			,		,	'		i e e e
	BUYER:			CB-	23				
,	RFQ. N	0.:		DEP	14538				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	02/	12/2009				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:3	O PM		4		
			OU RE	•	UMBER IN NG YOUR B -5004		IS NECE	SSARY	
		PRINT NING T			AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		·
		,Ŗ.,ſ	. Burg	ęşş ,-	President				
				-					
1.1 /			,						
SIGNATURE //	, <u> </u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			DATE	/12/2009
XUIVY		————————————————————————————————————	EIN	·		TELE(3845) 69	1		
President		Įr:	_12 M	55-0	735961		ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP14538 TUCKER OPEN PORTALS BID SHEET

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Tucker Open Portals project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

TOTAL LUMI	SUM	BID:	34	LD.	\mathcal{U} , \mathcal{O}	
COMPANY:	A. /	Smith,	Inc) dba	Capital	Builders
SIGNATURE:	VIII	Win				

DATE: 2/12/2009

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.
Part A: General Information
Builders Contractor Name: A.J. Smith, Inc. dba Capital Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0735961 Address: 4008 5th Street Road
City: Huntington State: WV Zip Code: 25701 Phone: (304) 697-5002
Fax No.: (304) 697-5004 E-mail address: gccapitalbuild@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, R. W. Burgesso , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 2/12/2009 Signature W Title President
IMPORTANT!
In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a
copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,
at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Contractor Name:

A. J. Smith, Inc. dba Capital Builders

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name R.W. Burgess	Position/Title President
Address 4008 5th Street Road	Telephone # (304) 697-5002
Huntington, WV 25701	100% of Ownership Begin Date: 2001
Ending Date:	, ,
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	
Variess	Telephone #
•	% of OwnershipBegin Date: Inding Date:
	nuing Date.

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Agency
V /
REQ.P.O# DEP14538

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL	MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we	, the undersigned, A	J. Smith,	Inc. dba C	apital Builders, Inc.
	of Huntin	igton	. <u>WV</u>	-	_, as Princip	al, and <u>Uni</u>	ted States Surety Compa
	of <u>Timoni</u>	<u>ium</u> , <u>N</u>	1D	, a corporation or	ganized and	existing un	der the laws of the State of
N	<u>ID</u> wi	th its principal offi	ce in the City of <u>Timo</u>	nium	_, as Surety,	are held ar	nd firmly bound unto the Sta
of West	Virginia, as C	Obligee, in the per	nal sum of <u>Five Perce</u> i	nt of Amount Bid	(\$	5%) for the payment of whi
well and	truly to be m	iade, we jointly ar	d severally bind ourse	lves, our heirs, admi	inistrators, e	xecutors, si	uccessors and assigns.
	The Condition	on of the above of	oligation is such that w	hereas the Principal	has submitt	ed to the Po	urchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing to							•
RFQ #[DEP14538	1 Acre Abandor	ed Mine Project Kn	ow as the "Tucker	Open Por	tals" Locat	ted near Ward Kanawha
County	WV - Acco	rding to Plans a	nd Specifications				
	NOW THER	EFORE,					
agreeme force and	(b) If said b nd shall furnis ent created by d effect. It is	sh any other bond the acceptance of expressly undersi	ed and the Principal sh is and insurance requin of said bid, then this ob	red by the bid or pro- oligation shall be null	posal, and s l and void, o	hall in all ot therwise thi	the bid or proposal attached her respects perform the s obligation shall remain in t s hereunder shall, in no eve
vay impa vaive no	aired or affect tice of any su	ted by any extens uch extension.	ion of the time within w	which the Obligee ma	ay accept su	ich bid, and	ety and its bond shall be in r said Surety does hereby
			,				ch of them as are corporatio
		•	affixed hereunto and	these presents to be	signed by t	heir proper	officers, this
1201	day of	February	. 2009				
⁹ rincípal	Corporate Se	eal		•	By M	(Nam	Capital Builders, Inc. e of Principal) be President or President)
				-	***************************************		(Title)
				I	Jnited Stat		•
urety Co	orporate Seal			_	зу:		of Surety)
				Gregory T. Gordon,		Agent Aftor	ney-ih-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named abovel with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

eltorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature of facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of 111/12008

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
Corporate Seals

HORPORATED SEPT. 26, 1990

1000









State of Maryland County of Baltimore

SS:

Oh this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors, Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

instrument

Agri Saymani

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect, furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this late day of

Jebruary 7000

Corporate Seals

SPECIAL THE WAY OF THE PROPERTY 







(A)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G) (H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(O)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

		AGENCY(A)
		RFQ/RFP#(B)
WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of	RESENTS, That we, the undersigned, (E)
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and (F)	_ of(G),
right comer of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words. Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	of the State of	at of which, well and truly to be made, or heirs, administrators, executors, attion is such that whereas the Principal the Department of Administration and made a part hereof to enter into a mosal attached hereto and shall furnish the bid or proposal, and shall in alled by the acceptance of said bid then wise this obligation shall remain in full and agreed that the liability of the all, in no event, exceed the penal reby stipulates and agrees that the all be in no way impaired or affected by ligee may accept such bid: and said the extension. pal and Surety have hereunto set their proporations have caused their corporate is to be signed by their proper officers,
		·····
	Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
	(R)	(Name of Principal) By (S) (Must be President or
	(U)	Vice President)T Title
	Surety Corporate Seal	(<u>V</u>)
		(Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

RFQ I	RFQ No.	DEP14538

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

	,
--	---

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

	A. J., Smith,		ba Capital	Builders				
Authorized Signatur	re: /////bu	<u> </u>			Date:	February	12,	2009
Purchasing Affidavit (Rev	rised 07/01/08)	,						



*C09123150

HUNTINGTON WV

CAPITAL BUILDERS INC

4008 FIFTH STREET ROAD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25701

304-697-5002

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PA	GE	00000	-
	1		

ADDRESS	CORRESPON	DENCE TO /	ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

3|04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
001 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 01/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1 ************** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE TUCKER OPEN PORTALS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A AS A RESULT OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 01/12/09. PLEASE NOTE: THE ATTACHED DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORM-ANCE AFFIDAVIT IS REQUIRED WITH SUBMISSION OF THE BID. BID DATE & OPENING TIME REMAIN 02/12/09 AT 1:30 PM. *********** NO OTHER CHANGES *** *** *** *** **** 0001 962-73 JΒ 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ^{[EL} [364] 697-5002 DATE 2/12/2009 FEIN President 55-0735961 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP14538

Project: Tirking das Port 15

Bid Date: 1/12/05

Pre-Bid Date: 1/12/05

4

Project: Tucker Open Portals

Name: FDNDIS GILKERSON Name: Robert Barnes

Company: CJJ CONTRACTIVE Company: Barnes EXC. Inc.

Address: PO BOX 37

CRUM WW

25/269

Phone #: 20/1 262 1/602 Phone#: 20/1 38/1-1776

Phone #: 304 393 4907 Phone #: 304-984-1725

Fax # : 304 393 4908 Fax # : 304-984-0074

Email : CJS CONTRACTING @98400, con Email : None

Name: BRAD WISEMAN Name: Gary Long
Company: Wiseman Excavating Company: M'Court & Son Const.

Address: Box 190 Liberty Bising Address: 2790 Centralia Rd

Will 25124 Sulton WV 26601

Phone #: 304 586 3736 Phone #: 304 765 5288

Fax #: 304 586 3736 Fax #: 304 765 5293

Email: Email:

Name: DAUID H. BOWMAN Name: BASIL CARPENTER
Company: GREEN MOUNTAINCO Company: BASIL CARPENTER SI INC

Address: 511 50th STREET Address: 333 1 CALL RO Ches
Chas WS 25312

25 304 Phone #: 304 925 0253 Phone#: (304) 546-/60/

Fax # : 9230 Fax # : (3,4) 984 3528
Email : Jody May e Adl Con Email :

Name: Randy Carpent Name: Sugar H.

Company: Corporar Reclamation Company: Make Englamation

Address: PG BX 13015

Address: 2167466

Address: PC Bx 13015 Address: 315-74654.

Sissonville wv Rojnelle W& 25962

Phone #: $\frac{984-1115}{984-2770}$ Phone #: $\frac{304.438.5215-660-7600}{984-2770}$ Fax #: $\frac{304-438.5215}{984-2770}$

Email: Email:



MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : Project:	DEP14538 Tucker open Purtals	Bid Date: Feb 12 2009 Pre-Bid Date: 1/12/05
	ANDY HERRING CAPITAL BUILDERS 4008 5TH-ST, RD, HUNTINGTON WV 2570	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	(304) (097.5002	Phone# :
Name : Company: Address:	E.M. Earp Earp Construction Co. 5298 RT 152 Lavalette WV, 25535	Name : Company: Address:
	304-529-6451 304-697-8811 Carpconstantion@ANI.Com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name : Company: Address:		Name :
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name : Company: Address:		Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email :

Req # DEP 14538 Tucker Open Portals Addendum #1

Q: How long is the main channel?

A: The channel is approximately 400 feet long as shown on the drawings.

Q: What kind of sediment control will be used? Can we use silt fence?

A: There are straw bales to be placed on site as shown on the drawings, however the Contractor can also place silt fence in addition to the straw bales shown. The Contractor is responsible for controlling sediment as outlined in Section 5.0 SEDIMENT CONTROL of the Construction Specifications.

Q: Is there a railroad right of way at this site.

A: Yes.

Q: Do we need railroad insurance on this project?

A: No, but the railroad, along with other property owners within construction limits, will need to be listed as an additional insured on your insurance policy.

Q: Are there other portals at this site?

A: There could be other portals within existing backfill but we are installing 4 wet seals as shown on the drawings.

Q: How far does the main drainage channel go?

A: The channel ties to existing highway drainage within construction limits as shown on the drawings.

Q: Can you get soil borrow past the last portal?

A: You can borrow soil within the construction limits but there may not be an adequate amount. Soil may be borrowed outside construction limits according to Section 6.4 SOIL BORROW of the Construction Specifications.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF, TO-WIT:
I, R. W. Burgess , after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
 I am an employee of A.J. Smith, Inc. dba Capital Builders; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that A.J. Smith, Inc. dba Capital Builders
(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
A.J. Smith, Inc. dba Capital Builders
(Company Name)
ву: Жу
Title: President
Date: February 12, 2009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>12th</u> day of <u>February</u> .
By Commission expires September 20, 2015
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BRENDA LEE BLOWER OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BRENDA LEE BLOWER OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BRENDA LEE BLOWER
Lavaiette, W 25536 My Commission Project Soutember 20, 2015
"THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.